2022 completion will come online in
Pittsburgh proper.

Supply gains proceeding ahead of
renter demand will push availability
further away from 2021 lows. Vacancy
is projected to end the year at 3.4 per-
cent metrowide, 20 basis points above
the 2019 equivalent.

Tightness in suburban zones should
contribute to rent gains in excess of
historical norms, bringing the average
effective rate to $1,394 per month by
the end of 2022. Pittsburgh’s mean
rent will rank as the 12th lowest among
major U.S. markets.

23,000

EMPLOYMENT:
Economic headwinds may slow hiring
velocity during the latter half of the
year. However, 2022 will be the second
consecutive year in which Pittsburgh’s
job base expands by at least 2.0 percent
in roughly a decade.

3Q/22

MARKET REPORT
Multifamily
Pittsburgh Metro Area

will be created
JOBS

will be completed
UNITS

increase in vacancy
BASIS POINT

in effective rent

INCREASE

Sources: BLS; CoStar Group, Inc.; RealPage, Inc.
Supply and Demand

C
om

pl
et

io
ns

/A
bs

or
pt

io
n

(0
00

s)

Completions Vacancy Rate

Av
er

ag
e

E�
ec

tiv
e

R
en

t

Rent Trends

Sales Trends

Av
er

ag
e

Pr
ic

e
pe

r U
ni

t (
00

0s
)

Vacancy R
ate

-2

0

2

4

6

22*21201918
1%

2%

3%

4%

5%

Net Absorption

Average Rent Y-O-Y Percent Change

Y-O
-Y

 Percent C
hange

$1,000

$1,100

$1,200

$1,300

$1,400

22*21201918
0%

3%

6%

9%

12%

Average Price Average Cap Rate

Average C
ap R

ate

$80

$95

$110

$125

$140

2221201918
5.0%

5.5%

6.0%

6.5%

7.0%

Employment Trends

Y-
O

-Y
 P

er
ce

nt
 C

ha
ng

e

United StatesMetro

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

22*21201918

* Forecast  Through 2Q

CONSTRUCTION

RENT

•	 Availability fell to near-record lows during the trailing year before closing
out June at 3.3 percent, 10 basis points above the pre-pandemic rate.

•	 Central Pittsburgh observed a net-zero change in vacancy this period, as
availability compressed heavily early on in the span before climbing back to
the starting position of 5.3 percent.

•	 Developers finalized the most units in a 12-month span since 2018 during
the yearlong period ended in June.

•	 Recent completions were concentrated in Central Pittsburgh and Oak-
land-Shadyside, with more than 80 percent of stock finalized in these